PLANNING: C3 dwelling house. 

ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES: None.  

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE: None required however the property would benefit from cosmetic improvements.  

PASSING RENT: £45,000 per annum. 

MARKET RENT: £36,000 per annum.  

MARKET VALUE (VP): £1,150,000 (One Million, One Hundred and Fifty Thousand pounds) as at                                  

13 November 2017. 

SALEABILITY OF PROPERTY: The property is located in a popular residential suburb of Birmingham close to a wide 

range or work, leisure and educational amenities. . 

SUITABILITY OF PROPERTY FOR

[...]

back to the valuer for further consideration. 

MARKET RENT Market Rent: In our opinion the Market Rent (per annum) of the residential element 

in the above property in the condition as at 28 January 2019 let on an assured 

shorthold tenancy basis is in the sum of:- 

£36,000 (Thirty Six Thousand pounds) 

Please note that the rent noted is without deduction for some bills, management, 

maintenance, repairs or voids. 

MARKET VALUE Market Value: In our opinion the Market Value of the freehold interest in the above 

property in the condition as at 28 January 2019 and with the benefit of vacant 

possession is in the sum of:- 

£1,150,000 (One Million, One Hundred and Fifty Thousand pounds) 

SPECIAL ASSUMPTION VALUATIONS Market Value Subject to the Special Assumption of Vacant Possession:  In our 

opinion the Market Value of the freehold interest in the above property in the 

condition as at 28 January 2019  and subject to the special assumption above is in the